23.0631.01001 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1218

Page 1, line 12, remove ", one of whom shall represent North Prairie rural water district"

Page 1, line 13, after "2.", insert "<u>One representative from the North Prairie regional water</u> <u>district.</u>

<u>3.</u>"

- Page 1, line 18, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter "<u>4.</u>"
- Page 1, line 21, overstrike "4." and insert immediately thereafter "5."

Page 1, line 22, replace "Two representatives" with "One representative"

Page 2, line 1, remove ", with one position being elected in every even-"

Page 2, line 2, remove "numbered year beginning in 2024"

Page 2, line 3, overstrike "5." and insert immediately thereafter "6."

Page 2, line 5, after "commission" insert "who resides in the Souris River Basin"

Page 2, line 7, overstrike "6." and insert immediately thereafter "7."

Page 2, line 11, overstrike "7." and insert immediately thereafter "8."

Renumber accordingly